
Einteilung   Blockpraktikum Allgemeinmedizin

Sommersemester 2024

Matr-Nr. Block Praxisname Praxis-Adresse PLZ Ort Praxis-Tel

3008821 3 Sultan Bahnstr. 21 63225 Langen 06103-4409870

4111081 4 Diehl Marktstrasse 7 64665 Alsbach-Hähnlein 06257 / 991 744

5888609 5 Landenberger Lutz-Krauß-Str. 12 64823 Groß-Umstadt 06078-3517

6244145 1 Lorbach Bahnhofstr. 4 65527 Niedernhausen
06127 / 

9991027

6413877 2 Detho Alexanderstr. 52 63179 Obertshausen 06104 94 69 0

6420431 2 Haas-Weber Kesselstädter Str. 8 63454 Hanau
06181-79550 

(06181-740377)

6471727 5 Lübeck An der Tränk 57 63303 Dreieich 06074 67639

6526384 4 Detho Alexanderstr. 52 63179 Obertshausen 06104 94 69 0

6698043 2 Theodor Wiesenweg 17 64380 Roßdorf 06154/82929

6741101 2 Wojts Vorm Heiligen Kreuz 15 64331 Weiterstadt 06150-96 16 88

6741648 8 Sänger Gartenstr. 103 60596 Frankfurt 069/65004949

6741910 2 Wunder Oeder Weg 6 60318 Frankfurt 069/5975900

6883153 6 Falk Mainzer Landstr. 236 60326 Frankfurt 069/734404

6969763 8 Heigenmooser Fröbelweg 4 65795 Hattersheim 06190-2208

6969776 4
Göttker-

Schnetmann
Karbener Weg 2 61118 Bad Vilbel 06101 7340

6969844 3 Scheiner Hügelstr. 69 60433 Frankfurt 069-531014

6969909 1 Teschner Heusinger Str. 76 65934 Frankfurt 069 - 393040

6970008 2 Razavi Sachsenstr. 42 36396 Steinau an der Straße 06663-96180

6970024 1 Aldag Auf dem Mühlberg 73 60599 Frankfurt 069/611742

6970202 8 Klein Bergerstr. 159 60385 Frankfurt 069/444083

6980759 8 Messemer Ginnheimer Landtraße 11 60487 Frankfurt 069 / 77 63 16

7002975 8 Scheiner Hügelstr. 69 60433 Frankfurt 069-531014

7014523 8 Mross Unterortstr. 9-11 65760 Eschborn 06196-41999

7014701 4 Scholz Buchschlager Allee 8 63303 Dreieich Buchschlag 06103-67681

7015027 1 Makansi Mainzer Landstr. 270 60326 Frankfurt 069-730565

7015247 1 Schneider An der Bornhohl 1A 60437 Frankfurt 069/5075259

7015409 8 Althen Wilhelm-Leuschner-Str. 44 63512 Hainburg, Klein-Krotzenburg 06182-990096

7015470 5 Messemer Ginnheimer Landtraße 11 60487 Frankfurt 069 / 77 63 16

7015674 4 Jungblut Ben-Gurion-Ring 56 60437 Frankfurt 069-507 5550
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7015920 5 Sultan Bahnstr. 21 63225 Langen 06103-4409870

7015988 5 Deutsch Cheshamer Str. 51 61381 Friedrichsdorf 06172-79191

7016275 8 Nassar Schweizergasse 2 63486 Bruchköbel 06181 / 71329

7016453 6 Mützel, Erich
Med. Versorgungszentrum - 

Aschaffstr. 1
63773 Goldbach 06021/59800

7016783 5 Feurich Bahnhofstraße 32 64720 Michelstadt 06061-71033

7016945 3 Schmidt, S. Ben-Gurion-Ring 54 60437 Frankfurt 069/507 2368

7017025 3 Razavi Sachsenstr. 42 36396 Steinau an der Straße 06663-96180

7017038 5 Hermann Raiffeisenstraße 3 61203
Reichelsheim UND Gelnhaar 

(Zweitpraxis)
06035-3189

7017151 1 Klein Bergerstr. 159 60385 Frankfurt 069/444083

7017245 2 Weier Martin-Luther-Str. 2 65719
Hofheim am Taunus 

(Langenhain)
06192-22220

7017397 2 Khan Oeder Weg 6 60318 Frankfurt 069-5975900

7149326 8
Zimmer, Karl-

Ludwig
Auf der Beune 70 64839 Münster (Hessen) 06071-31164

7233094 3 Althen Wilhelm-Leuschner-Str. 44 63512 Hainburg, Klein-Krotzenburg 06182-990096

7238664 4 Dammann Tannenkopfweg 41 60529 Frankfurt 069/6611-3055

7238677 3 Behrenbeck Schleusenweg 22 60528 Frankfurt 069-672745

7238987 2 Behrenbeck Schleusenweg 22 60528 Frankfurt 069-672745

7239038 5 Behrenbeck Schleusenweg 22 60528 Frankfurt 069-672745

7239041 5 Dammann Tannenkopfweg 41 60529 Frankfurt 069/6611-3055

7239070 3 Vondung Saint-Priest-Str. 30 63165 Mühlheim am Main 06108-74165

7239111 2 Jungblut Ben-Gurion-Ring 56 60437 Frankfurt 069-507 5550

7239195 2 Müller, Björn Sindlinger Bahnstr. 103 65931 Frankfurt 069-372138

7239252 8 Dammann Tannenkopfweg 41 60529 Frankfurt 069/6611-3055

7239281 7 Grundner
Offenbacher Landstrasse 48 

a
63512 Hainburg 06182 - 60888

7239294 3 Mosavi Lönsweg 12 60529 Frankfurt 069 - 356620

7239306 4
von 

Falkenhausen
Kreuzstr. 9 64846 Groß-Zimmern 06071-48878

7239616 3 Krüger Rathausplatz 7 61440 Oberursel 06171 55252

7239997 3
Göttker-

Schnetmann
Karbener Weg 2 61118 Bad Vilbel 06101 7340

7240012 5 Kowalska-Kreutz Ginnheimer Hohl 2 60431 Frankfurt 069/511207

7240278 1 Köhler Steinweg 11 63505 Langenselbold 06184-939010
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7240322 7 von Laer Gerauer Str. 15 60528 Frankfurt 069-676477

7240377 8 Vondung Saint-Priest-Str. 30 63165 Mühlheim am Main 06108-74165

7240405 4 Makansi Mainzer Landstr. 270 60326 Frankfurt 069-730565

7240616 7 Allerlei Auf dem Ried 7 60437 Frankfurt 069 5074488

7240661 3 Froeschmann Schneckenhofstr. 29 60596 Frankfurt 069 613832

7242368 4 Kerger Kastellstr. 32 60439 Frankfurt 069/572062

7242975 1 Knaak Kasseler Str. 1a 60486 Frankfurt 069-705250

7242988 2
Schultheis, 

Ansgar
Marktplatz 2 61118 Bad Vilbel 06101-8277

7243000 4 Haas Theodor-Heuss-Ring 56 63128 Dietzenbach 06074/32524

7243167 8 Richter Weißkirchener Straße 68 61440 Oberursel 06171-71733

7243237 1 Sänger Gartenstr. 103 60596 Frankfurt 069/65004949

7243448 3 Ehrhardt Untertorstr. 2 65795 Hattersheim am Main, Okriftel 06190-2233

7243477 3 Schapfeld Ernst-Ludwig-Str. 29 63329 Egelsbach 06103 / 49422

7243534 2 Heigenmooser Fröbelweg 4 65795 Hattersheim 06190-2208

7244333 8 Walther Marktplatz 2 61118 Bad Vilbel 06101-8277

7246139 4 Scheiner Hügelstr. 69 60433 Frankfurt 069-531014

7247785 1 Deutsch Cheshamer Str. 51 61381 Friedrichsdorf 06172-79191

7247912 3 Ihm, C. Goethestr. 4 65527 Niedernhausen 06127 8042

7248977 4 Sapok Marktplatz 11 65824 Schwalbach am Taunus 06196 - 85282

7248980 8 Schaum Alte Leipziger 3 63571 Gelnhausen 06051 -2212

7249101 4 Jäger Gundhofstraße 60 64546 Mörfelden-Walldorf 06105 / 41078

7250495 8 Faghih-Zadeh Ringstraße 33 - 39 63505 Langenselbold 06184 - 205 890

7254815 5 Bauer, Bibiana Am Lachengraben 22 63303 Dreieich 06103 - 98460

7275285 8 Diehl Marktstrasse 7 64665 Alsbach-Hähnlein 06257 / 991 744

7275483 1 Galonska Corniceliusstr. 23 63450 Hanau 06181/15110

7283408 2 Voß Saalfelderstr. 13 65931 Frankfurt 
Tel.: 069-

364513

7283411 5 Heigenmooser Fröbelweg 4 65795 Hattersheim 06190-2208

7283945 5 Theodor Wiesenweg 17 64380 Roßdorf 06154/82929

7283961 4 Ihm, C. Goethestr. 4 65527 Niedernhausen 06127 8042
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7284041 3 Khaykin Kaiserstr. 42 60329 Frankfurt 069/ 25 31 03

7284054 8 Braun Wilhelmstraße 1 64646 Heppenheim 06252-3095

7284067 3 Lorbach Bahnhofstr. 4 65527 Niedernhausen
06127 / 

9991027

7284070 3 Kim Bahnhofstr. 54 64732 Bad König 06063 - 951900

7284111 5 Walther Marktplatz 2 61118 Bad Vilbel 06101-8277

7284348 5 Balci, Mustafa Leuchte 47 60388 Frankfurt 06109-35525

7284377 8 Allerlei Auf dem Ried 7 60437 Frankfurt 069 5074488

7284393 3 Büttner Vorstadt 20 61440 Oberursel 06171-54575

7284418 3 Becker, Kilian Am Glockenzehnt 1 63796 Kahl 06188-2069

7284421 4 Aldag Auf dem Mühlberg 73 60599 Frankfurt 069/611742

7284450 3 Gündling Sebastian-Kneipp-Str. 4 65520 Bad Camberg 06434/4946

7284492 4 Knaak Kasseler Str. 1a 60486 Frankfurt 069-705250

7284504 5 Diehl Marktstrasse 7 64665 Alsbach-Hähnlein 06257 / 991 744

7284517 3 Körner Heusingerstr. 76 65934 Frankfurt 069-393040

7284520 1 Falk Mainzer Landstr. 236 60326 Frankfurt 069/734404

7284645 2 Aldag Auf dem Mühlberg 73 60599 Frankfurt 069/611742

7284661 7 Scheiner Hügelstr. 69 60433 Frankfurt 069-531014

7284687 4 Kashani Brüder-Grimm-Str. 59 60385 Frankfurt 069-43 2351

7284715 8 Drescher Glauberger Straße 11 63695 Glauburg/Stockheim 06041-1333

7284731 4 Röbel Zeil 111 60313 Frankfurt 069-285050

7284744 3 Kashani Brüder-Grimm-Str. 59 60385 Frankfurt 069-43 2351

7284757 6 Weiss Heinrich-Heine-Str. 7a 63303 Dreieich- Götzenhain 06103-82545

7284786 4 Berg Darmstädter Landstraße 79 65462 Ginsheim-Gustavsburg 06134 - 3535

7284814 7 Gebhardt Fischbacher Str. 6 65779 Kelkheim
06195 97 69 

870

7284830 3
Schultheis, 

Ansgar
Marktplatz 2 61118 Bad Vilbel 06101-8277

7284869 2 Klein Bergerstr. 159 60385 Frankfurt 069/444083

7284885 3 Fitzler Steinweg 11 63505 Langenselbold 06184-939010

7284898 1 Wenz Heinrich-Zille-Str. 25 65201 Wiesbaden 0611-25287

7284913 1 Kerger Kastellstr. 32 60439 Frankfurt 069/572062
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7284926 6 Kowalska-Kreutz Ginnheimer Hohl 2 60431 Frankfurt 069/511207

7284942 8 Sapok Marktplatz 11 65824 Schwalbach am Taunus 06196 - 85282

7284971 3 Ulitz Alt Erlenbach 38 60437 Frankfurt 06101-41000

7284997 4
Schultheis, 

Ansgar
Marktplatz 2 61118 Bad Vilbel 06101-8277

7285022 3 Frühauf Hugo-Wolf-Str. 6 63069 Offenbach 069-83073030

7285035 8 Makansi Mainzer Landstr. 270 60326 Frankfurt 069-730565

7285051 4 Wunder Oeder Weg 6 60318 Frankfurt 069-5975900

7285080 2 Dunkel Günthersburgallee 88 60389 Frankfurt 069-456212

7285105 3 Makansi Mainzer Landstr. 270 60326 Frankfurt 069-730565

7285121 3 Borgmann Beethovenstr. 1b 63477 Maintal 06181-9088982

7285150 1 Sapok Marktplatz 11 65824 Schwalbach am Taunus 06196 - 85282

7285163 2 Sanner Vorm Heiligen Kreuz 15 64331 Weiterstadt 06150-96 16 88

7285189 4 Khaykin Kaiserstr. 42 60329 Frankfurt 069/ 25 31 03

7285192 3 Müller, Björn Sindlinger Bahnstr. 103 65931 Frankfurt 069-372138

7285204 7 Häffner Schulstr. 8 68519 Viernheim 06204/78430

7285233 3 Wunder Oeder Weg 6 60318 Frankfurt 069/5975900

7285259 3 Allerlei Auf dem Ried 7 60437 Frankfurt 069 5074488

7285262 3 Jäger Gundhofstraße 60 64546 Mörfelden-Walldorf 06105 / 41078

7285275 1 Haas-Weber Kesselstädter Str. 8 63454 Hanau
06181-79550 

(06181-740377)

7285329 7 Schmidt, S. Ben-Gurion-Ring 54 60437 Frankfurt 069/507 2368

7285358 2 Beier Schulstraße 8 68519 Viernheim 06204-78430

7285374 8 Deutsch Cheshamer Str. 51 61381 Friedrichsdorf 06172-79191

7285428 6 Wörner Dörnigheimer Weg 4 63477 Maintal-Bischofsheim 06109 / 63130

7285431 7 Bauer, Bibiana Am Lachengraben 22 63303 Dreieich 06103 - 98460

7285444 1 Weier Martin-Luther-Str. 2 65719
Hofheim am Taunus 

(Langenhain)
06192-22220

7285457 3 Galonska Corniceliusstr. 23 63450 Hanau 06181/15110

7285460 5 Müller, Björn Sindlinger Bahnstr. 103 65931 Frankfurt 069-372138

7285486 3 Schaum Alte Leipziger 3 63571 Gelnhausen 06051 -2212

7285556 8 Detho Alexanderstr. 52 63179 Obertshausen 06104 94 69 0
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7285598 1 Khan Oeder Weg 6 60318 Frankfurt 069-5975900

7285626 5 Makansi Mainzer Landstr. 270 60326 Frankfurt 069-730565

7285639 4 Heigenmooser Fröbelweg 4 65795 Hattersheim 06190-2208

7285642 4 Zimmer, Florian Falconstr. 3-5 64372 Ober-Ramstadt 06154-2081

7285725 5 Perez Miranda Unterortstraße 34 65760 Eschborn 06196 / 46217

7285754 4 Faghih-Zadeh Ringstraße 33 - 39 63505 Langenselbold 06184 - 205 890

7285783 6 Sunnus
Ludwig-Erhard-Strasse 100 

(Horst-Schmidt-Klinik)
65199 Wiesbaden 0611/2048080

7285796 7 Makansi Mainzer Landstr. 270 60326 Frankfurt 069-730565

7285808 5 Khaykin Kaiserstr. 42 60329 Frankfurt 069/ 25 31 03

7285840 3 Eisert Eberstädter Str. 5b 64367 Mühltal 06151 - 14357

7285866 2 Büttner Vorstadt 20 61440 Oberursel 06171-54575

7285895 4 Kowalska-Kreutz Ginnheimer Hohl 2 60431 Frankfurt 069/511207

7285952 5 Rahman Alexanderstr. 52 63179 Obertshausen 06104 94 69 0

7285965 2 Schneider An der Bornhohl 1A 60437 Frankfurt 069/5075259

7286342 3 Rahman Alexanderstr. 52 63179 Obertshausen 06104 94 69 0

7286355 3 Matic, N. Gruber Str. 26 64289 Darmstadt 06151-75033

7286368 3 Ehrlich Gutzkowstr. 9 60594 Frankfurt 069-69595974

7286371 1 Jäger Gundhofstraße 60 64546 Mörfelden-Walldorf 06105 / 41078

7286397 8 Behrenbeck Schleusenweg 22 60528 Frankfurt 069-672745

7286441 1 Matic, N. Gruber Str. 26 64289 Darmstadt 06151-75033

7286467 8
Göttker-

Schnetmann
Karbener Weg 2 61118 Bad Vilbel 06101 7340

7286483 7 Teschner Heusinger Str. 76 65934 Frankfurt 069 - 393040

7286496 2 Khaykin Kaiserstr. 42 60329 Frankfurt 069/ 25 31 03

7286508 8 Matic, P. Gruberstr. 26 64289 Darmstadt 06151-971720

7286553 5 Kashani Brüder-Grimm-Str. 59 60385 Frankfurt 069-43 2351

7286566 7 Balci, Tanja Carl-Schultis-Str. 7 60388 Frankfurt 06109 6955505

7286607 8 Rolfes Ernst-Ludwig-Str. 29 63329 Egelsbach 06103 / 49422

7286623 4 Allerlei Auf dem Ried 7 60437 Frankfurt 069 5074488

7286636 5 Scheiner Hügelstr. 69 60433 Frankfurt 069-531014
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7286751 8 Galonska Corniceliusstr. 23 63450 Hanau 06181/15110

7286834 1 Rahman Alexanderstr. 52 63179 Obertshausen 06104 94 69 0

7286847 8 Menzel Sindlinger Bahnstraße 103 65931 Frankfurt 069-372138

7286889 4 Perez Miranda Unterortstraße 34 65760 Eschborn 06196 / 46217

7286892 5 Knack Berger Straße 179-181 60385 Frankfurt 069 / 437183

7286917 8 Köhler Steinweg 11 63505 Langenselbold 06184-939010

7286933 6 Röbel Zeil 111 60313 Frankfurt 069-285050

7286975 5 Röckel Sandweg 8 64859 Eppertshausen 06071-3022600

7286991 4 Lübeck An der Tränk 57 63303 Dreieich 06074 67639

7287000 1 Hummel Ober-Eschbacher-Str. 73 61352 Bad Homburg 06172-42948

7287013 1 Allerlei Auf dem Ried 7 60437 Frankfurt 069 5074488

7287042 2 Mross Unterortstr. 9-11 65760 Eschborn 06196-41999

7287068 8 Tews Herzbachweg 14E 63571 Gelnhausen 06051-914860

7287071 7 Hummel Ober-Eschbacher-Str. 73 61352 Bad Homburg 06172-42948

7287084 5 Falk Mainzer Landstr. 236 60326 Frankfurt 069/734404

7287097 3 Dammann Tannenkopfweg 41 60529 Frankfurt 069/6611-3055

7287112 7 Diehl Marktstrasse 7 64665 Alsbach-Hähnlein 06257 / 991 744

7287141 6 Jungblut Ben-Gurion-Ring 56 60437 Frankfurt 069-507 5550

7287167 2 Faghih-Zadeh Ringstraße 33 - 39 63505 Langenselbold 06184 - 205 890

7287170 5 Kramer Saalfelderstr. 13 65931 Frankfurt 069-364513

7287183 6 Bauer, Bibiana Am Lachengraben 22 63303 Dreieich 06103 - 98460

7287208 8 Kashani Brüder-Grimm-Str. 59 60385 Frankfurt 069-43 2351

7287211 5 Borgmann Beethovenstr. 1b 63477 Maintal 06181-9088982

7287224 2 Scholz Buchschlager Allee 8 63303 Dreieich Buchschlag 06103-67681

7287240 1 Lassner-Loitz Auf der Herrnmauer 20 65779 Kelkheim 06195-6910

7287266 2 Diehl Marktstrasse 7 64665 Alsbach-Hähnlein 06257 / 991 744

7287279 4 Balci, Tanja Carl-Schultis-Str. 7 60388 Frankfurt 06109 6955505

7287365 8 Balci, Mustafa Leuchte 47 60388 Frankfurt 06109-35525

7287435 8 Röckel Sandweg 8 64859 Eppertshausen 06071-3022600
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7289666 1 Behrenbeck Schleusenweg 22 60528 Frankfurt 069-672745

7289736 8 Lassner-Loitz Auf der Herrnmauer 20 65779 Kelkheim 06195-6910

7291858 3 Weier Martin-Luther-Str. 2 65719
Hofheim am Taunus 

(Langenhain)
06192-22220

7306446 3 Berg Darmstädter Landstraße 79 65462 Ginsheim-Gustavsburg 06134 - 3535

7306462 8 Eisert Eberstädter Str. 5b 64367 Mühltal 06151 - 14357

7306488 8 Froeschmann Schneckenhofstr. 29 60596 Frankfurt 069 613832

7306503 4 Dlugosch Babenhäuser Str. 23 63128 Dietzenbach 06074/4826225

7306558 3 Richter Weißkirchener Straße 68 61440 Oberursel 06171-71733

7306657 5 Ehrlich Gutzkowstr. 9 60594 Frankfurt 069-69595974

7306660 8 Wojts Vorm Heiligen Kreuz 15 64331 Weiterstadt 06150-96 16 88

7306673 6 Makansi Mainzer Landstr. 270 60326 Frankfurt 069-730565

7841365 3 Falk Mainzer Landstr. 236 60326 Frankfurt 069/734404

7845644 2 Lübeck An der Tränk 57 63303 Dreieich 06074 67639

7848942 2 Matic, P. Gruberstr. 26 64289 Darmstadt 06151-971720
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